HEIRLOOM-FLAG HOISTING TROOP PROGRAM 2022 PRESIDENTIAL REGULATION NUMBER 51 OF 2022, STATE GAZETTE 2022/NO. 86, 13 PAGES. REGULATION OF THE PRESIDENT ON HEIRLOOM-FLAG HOISTING TROOP PROGRAM

- ABSTRACT : -Pancasila as the basis and ideology of the state as well as the way of life of the Indonesian nation which is also the philosophy of the state as stated in the Preamble to the 1945 Constitution of the Republic of Indonesia, must be upheld and practiced in various aspects of life in society, nation and state. In order to mainstream Pancasila within the framework of the Unitary State of the Republic of Indonesia which is Unity in Diversity (Bhineka Tunggal Ika), it is necessary to foster Pancasila ideology in a planned, comprehensive, integrated and sustainable manner for the Heirloom-Flag Hoisting Troop who are the best youth of the nation formed with the spirit of defending Pancasila which is symbolized by belts that reads Pandu Ibu Indonesia Berpancasila (The Lighthouse of the Motherland of Indonesia with Pancasila). The regulation regarding Heritage Flag Troops in Presidential Regulation Number 13 of 2021 on Fostering Pancasila Ideology to the Young Generation through the Heirloom-Flag Hoisting Troop Program, needs to be adjusted to with Fostering Pancasila ideology. Based on these considerations, it is necessary to issue a Presidential Regulation on Heirloom-Flag Hoisting Troop Program.
  - The legal basis for this Presidential Regulation is Article 4 section (1) of the 1945 Constitution of the Republic of Indonesia and Presidential Regulation Number 7 of 2018.
  - This presidential regulation regulates Heirloom-Flag Hoisting Troop Program implementedbased on the values of Pancasila and the 1945 Constitution of the Republic of Indonesia. The Heirloom-Flag Hoisting Troop Program is implemented by a Heirloom-Flag Hoisting Troop (Paskibraka), Almunus of Heirloom-Flag Hoisting Troop (Purnapaskibraka) and and Purnapaskibraka of the Ambassador of Pancasila, as well as the activities of Heirloom-Flag Hoisting Troop.
- NOTES : This Presidential Regulation comes into force on the date of its promulgation, 5 April 2022 and is issued on 5 April 2022.
  - At the time this Presidential Regulation comes into force, Presidential Regulation Number 13 of 2021 on Fostering Pancasila Ideology for the Young Generation through Heirloom-Flag Hoisting Troop Program (State Gazette of the Republic of Indonesia of 2021 Number 65), is repealed and declared ineffective.